

Helping You

Live YOUR Plan™

Your financial advisor should do more than manage your money.

LET'S CHAT (/CONTACT)

We believe financial planning starts with your story.

Let's use that full picture to identify your goals then make a plan. We call it: Turning thought bubbles into reality. Because how can you get there if you don't know where you're going? And because we can all use a little help along the way.





Decide with Confidence

Making financial decisions can be complicated. The Center process allows you to address and make immediate decisions while planning for your future. Building wealth and passing it on is no easy job. It comes with big decisions. What do you want for your future generations? What are your elder care needs? We'll help you find the best answers for your family. **Let's Talk >> (/contact)**



Experience Matters

Making the right choices about a Trust or your 401(k) can seem overwhelming. That's where we come in. Our experience goes beyond asset allocation and rebalancing portfolios. You'll find expertise on everything from financial planning for divorce to ESG investing. And we have a lot more personality than a retirement calculator. **Let's**

Talk >> (/contact)











(/awards)



(/awards)



(/awards)





(/lauren-adams)



(/nick-defenthaler)

Nick Defenthaler, CFP®



(/robert-ingram)

Robert Ingram, CFP®



Jacki Roessler, CDFA®

Lauren Adams, CFA®, CFP®



(/sandy-adams)



(/peggy-hall-davenport)

Peggy Hall-Davenport,

CFP®



(/angela-palacios)

AIF®

Angela Palacios, CFP®,



Matt Trujillo, CFP®

Sandy Adams, CFP®, CeFT™



(/matt-chope)

Matthew Chope, CFP®

Kali Hassinger, CFP®, CDFA®



(/kali-hassinger)



Laurie Renchik, CFP®, MBA

(/laurie-renchik)

(/tim-wyman)

Timothy Wyman, CFP®, JD





The Center Welcomes New Partner Angela Palacios, ...





If a picture is worth a thousand words, how many is a video worth?

We invite you to learn a little more about working with The Center by watching the videos below.

We're looking forward to hearing from you - Let's Chat! (/contact)

Financial Planning ...



Working Together ...



Getting Started wit...



Financial Planning with
The Center

Working Together with The Center

Getting Started with
The Center







(/events/2019/6/1/haven-donation-collection)

HAVEN Donation Collection (/events/2019/6/1/haven-donation-collection)

Jun 1, 2019 - Jul 31, 2019 · 8:00 AM



(/events/2019/5/20/what-donors-want)

WEBINAR: What Donors Want (/events/2019/5/20/what-donors-want)

Jul 30, 2019 · 1:00 PM - 1:45 PM

CENTER FOR FINANCIAL PLANNING, INC.®, 24800 DENSO DRIVE, STE 300, SOUTHFIELD, MI 48033 248.948.7900 CONTACT@CENTERFINPLAN.COM (MAILTO:CONTACT@CENTERFINPLAN.COM)

id (Intf) (mail the

Securities offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc. Member FINRA (http://www.finra.org)/SIPC (http://www.sipc.org). Investment advisory services offered through Center for Financial Planning, Inc.® Center for Financial Planning, Inc.® is not a registered broker/dealer and is independent of Raymond James Financial Services.

Raymond James Privacy Policy (http://www.raymondjames.com/privacy_security/privacy_notice.htm)

This site is published for residents of the United States only. Raymond James' Financial Advisors may only conduct business with residents of the states for which they are properly registered. Therefore, a response to a request for information may be delayed. Please note that not all of the investments and services mentioned are available in every state. Investors outside of the United States are subject to securities and tax regulations within their applicable jurisdictions that are not addressed on this site. Contact your local Raymond James office for information and availability.



Certified Financial Planner Board of Standards Inc. owns the certification marks CFP®, CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER™ and federally registered CFP (with flame design) in the U.S., which it awards to individuals who successfully complete CFP Board's initial and ongoing certification requirements.

Links are being provided for information purposes only. Raymond James is not affiliated with and does not endorse, authorize or sponsor any of the listed websites or their respective sponsors. Raymond James is not responsible for the content of any website or the collection or use of information regarding any website's users and/or members.

Copyright © 2019, Center for Financial Planning, Inc.® All rights reserved.

